Proclamation for Constitution Week from September 17 – 23, 2024

<u>Background Information</u>: Constitution Week is a national observance to commemorate the adoption of the United States Constitution. The Theodosia Burr Chapter of the National Society Daughters of the American Revolution request the issuance of a proclamation recognizing September 17th through September 23rd as Constitution Week.

<u>Purpose</u>: The purpose of the week is to promote study and education about the U.S. Constitution and to recognize its importance and the significant role it plays in our lives today.

<u>Funding Source</u>: Not applicable.

For additional information: Kenneth S. Generette, Staff Attorney

kgenerette@horrycountyschools.net, 843-488- 6765.

Recommended Action: At its August 26th meeting, the Horry County Board of Education approve the issuance of a Proclamation recognizing September 17th through September 23rd, 2024, as Constitution Week.

Estimated Project Cost:

Recurring ___ Non-recurring___ Funding Sources: N/A